## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ribapharm Inc.	04/05/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Valeant Research & Development	
Street Address:	3300 Hyland Avenue	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6518253
PCT Number:	US0234026
Application Number:	10418662
Application Number:	09331204
PCT Number:	US0306992
PCT Number:	US0401125

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)895-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-895-2000

Email: jpassner@brownraysman.com

Correspondent Name: Brown Raysman Millstein Felder & Steiner

Address Line 1: 900 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James P. Demers

**PATENT** 

500052123 **REEL: 016580 FRAME: 0695** 

Total Attachments: 2 source=Valeant Name Change#page1.tif source=Valeant Name Change#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016580 FRAME: 0696





# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RIBAPHARM INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RIBAPHARM INC." TO "VALEANT RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2005, AT 5:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

3212816 8100 DELAWARE

050405328

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 3885929

DATE: 05-17-05

PATENT REEL: 016580 FRAME: 0697

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:17 PM 04/06/2005
FILED 05:17 PM 04/06/2005
SRV 050280240 - 3212816 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Doaa A. Fathallah, as Vice President, Assistant General Counsel and Assistant Secretary of Ribapharm Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), certifies that:

FIRST: That the name of the Corporation is Ribapharm Inc.

SECOND: That Article First of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Valeant Research & Development."

THIRD: That the foregoing amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly approved by the board of directors of the Corporation in a Unanimous Written Consent of Directors in Lieu of Special Meeting dated April 5, 2005 and by the sole stockholder of the Corporation in a Written Consent of Sole Stockholder in Lieu of a Meeting dated April 5, 2005.

FOURTH: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The capital of the Corporation shall not be reduced by reason of the amendment effected hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be executed this 5 day of April, 2005.

Doga A. Fathallah

Vice President, Assistant General Counsel and

Assistant Secretary

-1-

W02-DC:9EMGI\100026010.1

RECORDED: 09/27/2005

PATENT REEL: 016580 FRAME: 0698